
Covenant (4-2-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Oglethorpe (1-1-4, 0-0-0)
09/17/2024 at Atlanta (Oglethorpe Track and Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 80:33 (YELLOW), #14 Jacob Bear (OGL)   87:11 (YELLOW), #7 Ethan Nunes (OGL)   

Date: 09/17/2024
Attendance: 231
Stadium: Oglethorpe Track and Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Covenant 0 0 0
Oglethorpe 2 1 3

Covenant 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Gard, JT 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Moir, Zachary 0 0 0 0 54
DEF 4 Landgren, Fox 2 2 0 0 74
DEF 5 Swinehart, Tyler 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 6 Rody, Parker 0 0 0 0 83
FWD 10 Tisdale, Whitt 1 0 0 0 60
MID 12 Laughlin, Luke 0 0 0 0 79
DEF 15 Adams, Ian 0 0 0 0 65
MID 18 Parker, Henry 0 0 0 0 36
DEF 23 Hinson, Jackson 0 0 0 0 63
FWD 24 Theunissen, Kade 1 0 0 0 63

Substitutes
DEF 2 Campbell, William 0 0 0 0 27
MID 7 Ivey, Anderson 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 8 Jones, Noah 0 0 0 0 25
FWD 11 Morgan, Ty 1 0 0 0 30
DEF 14 Rumley, Cooper 0 0 0 0 16
MID 16 Bostrom, Jackson 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 17 Daniel, Eli 0 0 0 0 36
DEF 19 Kitchin, Collin 0 0 0 0 19
MID 21 Sonnenschein, Eric 0 0 0 0 18
MID 22 Harper, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 28 Turner, Noah 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 5 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gard, JT 90:00 3 0

Totals 3 0

Oglethorpe 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Evans, AJ 0 0 0 0 79
DEF 2 Torres, Casey 0 0 0 0 79
MID 4 Amah, Daniel 0 0 0 0 79
DEF 5 Johnson-Fikula, Steven 0 0 0 0 79
MID 6 Devine, JP 1 0 0 0 65
FWD 10 Cozine, JR 1 0 0 0 34
MID 11 Levy, Adrian 2 1 1 0 55
DEF 12 VanMarter, Owen 0 0 0 0 67
FWD 17 Dueve, Liam 1 0 0 0 60
DEF 19 Bapst, Dylan 0 0 0 2 73
MID 22 Sciarra, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 71

Substitutes
GK 0 Mirfenderseki, Newsha 0 0 0 0 11
MID 7 Nunes, Ethan 0 0 0 0 35
FWD 13 Aponte, Javier 2 1 1 0 22
DEF 14 Bear, Jacob 0 0 0 0 25
MID 15 Bole, Stephen 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 16 Harp, Thaddeus 0 0 0 0 23
FWD 18 Veglia, Chris 0 0 0 0 23
MID 21 Watson, Christian 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 24 Ibe, Aaron 2 1 1 0 24
DEF 25 Allen, Matthew 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 27 Hammid, Hasan 0 0 0 0 34
DEF 32 Marquez, Brian 1 0 0 0 11

Totals 10 3 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Mirfenderseki, Newsha 11:03 0 0
1 Evans, AJ 78:57 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Covenant 0 5 5
Oglethorpe 6 4 10

Saves By Period
Covenant 0 0 0
Oglethorpe 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Covenant 1 1 2
Oglethorpe 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Covenant 5 3 8
Oglethorpe 4 4 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

27:16 OGL Adrian Levy Dylan Bapst
GOAL by OGL Levy, Adrian Assist by Bapst,
Dylan.

44:07 OGL Javier Aponte Dylan Bapst
GOAL by OGL Aponte, Javier Assist by Bapst,
Dylan.

62:16 OGL Aaron Ibe GOAL by OGL Ibe, Aaron.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 OGL Evans, AJ at goalie for Oglethorpe
00:00 COV Gard, JT at goalie for Covenant
07:02 COV Foul on Theunissen, Kade.
09:01 COV COV substitution: Harper, Isaiah for Parker, Henry.
09:57 COV Foul on Laughlin, Luke.
12:02 OGL Shot by OGL Levy, Adrian, out top left.
13:06 OGL Foul on Dueve, Liam.
19:44 OGL Corner kick [19:44].
22:57 OGL Foul on VanMarter, Owen.
24:49 COV COV substitution: Campbell, William for Harper, Isaiah.
25:07 COV Corner kick [25:07].
27:16 OGL GOAL by OGL Levy, Adrian Assist by Bapst, Dylan.

Covenant 0, Oglethorpe 1
28:56 OGL Shot by OGL Dueve, Liam, out top.
31:22 OGL Foul on Levy, Adrian.
32:17 OGL Shot by OGL Cozine, JR, out top.
33:16 OGL OGL substitution: Aponte, Javier for Cozine, JR.
33:16 COV COV substitution: Sonnenschein, Eric for Moir, Zachary.
33:16 COV COV substitution: Morgan, Ty for Tisdale, Whitt.
33:16 COV COV substitution: Bostrom, Jackson for Hinson, Jackson.
33:16 COV COV substitution: Daniel, Eli for Theunissen, Kade.
33:56 OGL Foul on Levy, Adrian.
36:42 COV Foul on Bostrom, Jackson.
38:18 OGL Shot by OGL Devine, JP, out top.
38:45 OGL OGL substitution: Nunes, Ethan for Levy, Adrian.
42:16 OGL OGL substitution: Ibe, Aaron for Dueve, Liam.
44:07 OGL GOAL by OGL Aponte, Javier Assist by Bapst, Dylan.

Covenant 0, Oglethorpe 2
44:25 COV Foul on Daniel, Eli.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 COV
FOR COV: , #1 Gard, JT, #10 Tisdale, Whitt, #4 Landgren, Fox, #5 Swinehart, Tyler, #6 Rody, Parker, #3 Moir,
Zachary, #12 Laughlin, Luke, #15 Adams, Ian, #18 Parker, Henry, #23 Hinson, Jackson, #24 Theunissen, Kade.

45:00 OGL
FOR OGL: , #1 Evans, AJ, #2 Torres, Casey, #4 Amah, Daniel, #5 Johnson-Fikula, Steven, #6 Devine, JP, #13
Aponte, Javier, #11 Levy, Adrian, #12 VanMarter, Owen, #24 Ibe, Aaron, #19 Bapst, Dylan, #22 Sciarra, Nicolas.

45:00 OGL OGL substitution: Levy, Adrian for Nunes, Ethan.
45:00 COV COV substitution: Tisdale, Whitt for Sonnenschein, Eric.
45:00 COV COV substitution: Moir, Zachary for Morgan, Ty.
45:00 COV COV substitution: Parker, Henry for Campbell, William.
45:00 COV COV substitution: Hinson, Jackson for Bostrom, Jackson.
45:00 COV COV substitution: Theunissen, Kade for Daniel, Eli.
45:50 OGL Shot by OGL Ibe, Aaron.
45:51 OGL Corner kick [45:51].
47:00 OGL Foul on Sciarra, Nicolas.
49:14 COV Foul on Tisdale, Whitt.
49:53 OGL Shot by OGL Aponte, Javier, out top.
52:16 COV Shot by COV Landgren, Fox, top, saved by Evans, AJ.
53:48 COV Shot by COV Landgren, Fox, bottom center, saved by Evans, AJ.
55:03 OGL OGL substitution: Hammid, Hasan for Aponte, Javier.
60:15 COV Shot by COV Tisdale, Whitt, out top.
60:46 OGL OGL substitution: Nunes, Ethan for Levy, Adrian.
61:33 COV Offside against Covenant.
62:16 OGL GOAL by OGL Ibe, Aaron.

Covenant 0, Oglethorpe 3
63:19 OGL Foul on Sciarra, Nicolas.
63:56 COV Shot by COV Theunissen, Kade.
64:13 OGL OGL substitution: Bear, Jacob for Devine, JP.
64:13 COV COV substitution: Jones, Noah for Moir, Zachary.
64:13 COV COV substitution: Daniel, Eli for Adams, Ian.



66:54 OGL OGL substitution: Veglia, Chris for VanMarter, Owen.
66:54 OGL OGL substitution: Harp, Thaddeus for Ibe, Aaron.
70:04 OGL OGL substitution: Watson, Christian for Sciarra, Nicolas.
70:04 COV COV substitution: Morgan, Ty for Tisdale, Whitt.
70:04 COV COV substitution: Kitchin, Collin for Parker, Henry.
72:03 OGL OGL substitution: Dueve, Liam for Bapst, Dylan.
73:50 COV COV substitution: Harper, Isaiah for Landgren, Fox.
73:50 COV COV substitution: Rumley, Cooper for Hinson, Jackson.
73:50 COV COV substitution: Turner, Noah for Theunissen, Kade.
74:07 COV Corner kick [74:07].
78:13 COV Foul on Swinehart, Tyler.
78:57 OGL OGL substitution: Mirfenderseki, Newsha for Evans, AJ.
78:57 OGL OGL substitution: Bole, Stephen for Torres, Casey.
78:57 OGL OGL substitution: Marquez, Brian for Amah, Daniel.
78:57 OGL OGL substitution: Allen, Matthew for Johnson-Fikula, Steven.
78:57 COV COV substitution: Ivey, Anderson for Laughlin, Luke.
79:51 OGL Shot by OGL Marquez, Brian.
80:33 OGL Yellow card on OGL Bear, Jacob.
80:33 COV Shot by COV Morgan, Ty.
80:44 COV Offside against Covenant.
82:07 COV COV substitution: Sonnenschein, Eric for Swinehart, Tyler.
82:07 COV COV substitution: Campbell, William for Rody, Parker.
83:36 OGL Foul on Bear, Jacob.
84:52 OGL Foul on Watson, Christian.
86:24 COV Offside against Covenant.
87:11 OGL Yellow card on OGL Nunes, Ethan.
89:12 COV Foul on Sonnenschein, Eric.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


